1	Christopher Kao (SBN 237716)	Brian Ledahl (SBN 186579)
2	Email: ckao@velaw.com David J. Tsai (SBN 244479)	Email: BLedahl@raklaw.com Neil A. Rubin (SBN 250761)
3	Email: dtsai@velaw.com	Email: NRubin@raklaw.com
4	Brock S. Weber (SBN 261383)	Jacob Buczko (SBN 269408)
5	Email: bweber@velaw.com VINSON & ELKINS L.L.P.	Email: JBuczko@raklaw.com RUSS AUGUST & KABAT
6	555 Mission Street, Suite 2000	12424 Wilshire Boulevard 12th Floor
7	San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: 415.979.6900	Los Angeles, CA 90025 Telephone: (210) 826 7474
8	Facsimile: 415.651.8786	Telephone: (310) 826-7474 Facsimile: (310) 826-6991
8 9	Attom and for Defendant	
	Attorneys for Defendant Lite-On, Inc.	Attorneys for Plaintiff Document Security Systems, Inc.
10		Document Security Systems, Inc.
11		
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
13	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
14		
15	DOCUMENT SECURITY SYSTEMS,	Case No. 2:17-cv-6050-JVS-JCG
16	INC., a New York corporation,	STIPULATION REGARDING
17	Plaintiff,	TIME FOR DEFENDANT LITE-
18	VS.	ON, INC. TO RESPOND TO
19	LITE-ON, INC., a California corporation,	FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT AND [PROPOSED] ORDER
20	and LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY	
	CORPORATION, a Taiwanese	Stipulated Deadline: March 6, 2018
21	corporation,	
22	Defendants.	Judge: Honorable James V. Selna
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

1	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between Plaintiff Document Security		
2	2 Systems, Inc. ("DSS") and Defendant Lite-On, Inc. ("Lite-On"), through their		
3	<sup>3</sup> respective attorneys of record, as follows:		
4	4 WHEREAS, DSS filed its First Amended Complaint ("FAC") on November		
5	2017 (Dkt. No. 36);		
6	WHEREAS, Lite-On filed a Motion to Dismiss the willfulness allegations in		
7	7 the FAC on December 15, 2017 (Dkt. No. 42);		
8	8 WHEREAS, the Court granted Lite-On's Motion to Dismiss with leave to		
9	<ul> <li>9 amend on February 5, 2018 (Dkt. No. 49);</li> <li>10 WHEREAS, DSS does not plan to file a further amended complaint at this time;</li> <li>11 WHEREAS, DSS and Lite-On have therefore agreed that Lite-On will respond</li> </ul>		
10			
11			
12	$\frac{2}{2}$ to the FAC on or before March 6, 2018 in the interest of efficiency and compromise;		
13	<ul> <li>THEREFORE, DSS and Lite-On hereby stipulate that Lite-On shall respond</li> <li>the FAC by March 6, 2018, as stated in the attached [Proposed] Order, subject to</li> </ul>		
14			
15	approval of the Court.		
16			
17	Dated: February 28, 2018 Respectfully submitted,		
18	VINSON & ELKINS L.L.P.		
19	By: <u>/s/ Brock S. Weber</u>		
20	Brock S. Weber		
21	Attorneys for Defendant Lite-On, Inc.		
22	Lile-On, Inc.		
23			
24	RUSS AUGUST & KABAT		
25	By: <u>/s/ Brian Ledahl</u>		
26	Brian Ledahl		
27	Attorneys for Plaintiff Document Security Systems, Inc.		
28			
DOC	KET		

LARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Α

## **ATTESTATION OF AUTHORIZATION**

Pursuant to Central District of California Local Rule 5-4.3.4(a)(2)(i), I hereby certify that the content of this document is acceptable to Brian Ledahl, counsel for Plaintiff, and I have obtained his authorization to affix his electronic signature to this document.

Dated: February 28, 2018

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

By: <u>/s/ Brock S. Weber</u> Brock S. Weber

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that on February 28, 2018, the foregoing document
was electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court for the UNITED STATES
DISTRICT COURT, CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, using Court's
Electronic Case Filing (ECF) system. The ECF system routinely sends a "Notice of
Electronic Filing" to all attorneys of record who have consented to accept this notice
as service of this document by electronic means. Any party not receiving the Court's
electronic notification will be sent a copy of the foregoing document.

Dated: February 28, 2018

By: <u>/s/ Brock S. Weber</u> Brock S. Weber

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.